Package Dimensions
HLMP-CW70, HLMP-CW72
T-1 3/4 Precision Optical Performance White LED
Data Sheet
Description
This high intensity white LED lamp is based on InGaN
material technology. A blue LED die is coated by phos-
phor to produce white. The typical resulting color is

Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Part Numbering System
Part Number Min Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd) @ 20mA
Max Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd) @ 20mA
Standoff
Option
Package
Dimension
HLMP-CW70-LP0xx 400 1150 No A
HLMP-CW72-LP0xx 400 1150 Yes B
Parameters Value Unit
DC forward current [1] 30 mA
Peak forward current [2] 100 mA
Power dissipation 120 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 10µA) 5 V
LED junction temperature 110 oC
Operating temperature range -40 to +85 oC
Storage temperature range -40 to +100 oC
Forward Voltage,
VF (V) @ IF = 20 mA
Reverse Breakdown,
VR (V) @ IR = 10mA
Capacitance,
C (pF), VF = 0,f = 1 MHz
Thermal Resistance
RqJ-PIN (°C/W)
Typ. Max. Min.  Typ. Typ.
3.6 4.0 5 70 240
Tolerance for intensity limit is ± 15%
HLMP – CW7x -  x  x  x  xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack
Color Bin Option
0: Full color bin distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin Limit
0: No maximum intensity bin limit
Minimum Intensity Bin Limit
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Standoff Option
70 : 70 without standoffs
7� : 70 with standoffs
Device Selection Guide
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
2. Duty factor 10%, 1 KHz.
�
Figure 1. Relative Intensity vs Wavelength Figure 2. Forward Current vs Forward Voltage
Figure 3. Relative Iv vs. Forward Current Figure 4. Chromaticity shift vs. current
Figure 5. Maximum Fwd. Current vs Temperature Figure 6. Spatial Radiation Pattern
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
0.0
0.�
0.�
0.6
0.8
1.0
380 �80 580 680 780
Wavelength (nm)
R